SaRonix
HC-26/U Series
Quartz Crystal
SaRonix
Technical  Data
All-Glass Holder
151 Laura Lane  •  Palo Alto, CA 94303  •  USA  •  650-856-6900  •  800-227-8974 •  Fax 650-856-4732
ADVANCE IN

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
*Other temperature ranges and tolerances  are available upon request.
Frequency Calibration Tolerance
    1 = ±10 ppm
     5 = ±5 ppm
Stability
  AA = ±10 ppm, -20 to +70°C*
     A = ±20 ppm, -20 to +70°C*
SG   1   A   XXX  -  XX
SaRonix / Glass Holder
Frequency
Load Capacitance
   (If blank, crystal is
     series resonant.)
ADVANCE IN
FORMATION
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SaRonix
HC-26/U Series
Quartz Crystal
SaRonix
Technical  Data
All-Glass Holder
151 Laura Lane  •  Palo Alto, CA 94303  •  USA  •  650-856-6900  •  800-227-8974  •  Fax 650-856-4732
DS-178   REV A    January 1998     1.22
Package Details
15.0
.592
max
0.44±.04
.017±.002
4.65
.183
max.4.9±0.2
.193±.008
11.05
.435
max
13.45
.530
max
HC-26/U
Parallel capacitance C0 and motional capacitance C1 as a function of resonance freq.
C0
C1
0 5 10 15 20 25
0
10
20
30
C0
(pF)
0
10
30
C1
(pF)
20
f (MHz)
Figure 1
HC-26/U in the fundamental mode (other modes in Table 1).
Typical values at 25°C.
Other values available by extrapolation of the curve segments.
Mode
3
5
Frequency
(MHz)
20.0 to 75
75.1 to 125
C1